Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDI Trialytics LLC		107/20/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDI Trialytics LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3337996	CT MITIGATOR
Registration Number:	3337997	TRIALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102367-00100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: lisa casey spaniel

Signature: //lisa casey spaniel/

900113052 REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0714

333/886

) (3) (3)

Date:	08/05/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=SDI TRIALYTICS LLC - CONVERS	ION AND FORMATION#page2.tif ION AND FORMATION#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0715

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SDI TRIALYTICS LLC"
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

4578464 8100V

080808567

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6745274

DATE: 07-23-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0716

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 FILED 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 SRV 080808567 - 4578464 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

SDI TRIALYTICS LLC

(a Pennsylvania limited liability company)
INTO

SDI TRIALYTICS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion dated as of the date below written, is being filed by the undersigned in accordance with the provisions of Section § 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to convert SDI trialytics LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, to SDI trialytics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and pursuant thereto the undersigned does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The date on which and jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is August 7, 2007 in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

SECOND: The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is SDI trialytics LLC.

THIRD: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with subsection (b) of the Act is SDI trialytics LLC.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of the date of filing at 9:00 A.M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 20 day of July, 2008.

SDI trialytics LLC

Name: Andrew Kress

Title: Chief Executive Officer

102367.00120/21700378v.1

TRADEMARK ---

REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0717

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SDI TRIALYTICS LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008,
AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

4578464 8100V

080808567

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6745274

DATE: 07-23-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0718

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 FILED 08:43 AM 07/23/2008 SRV 080808567 - 4578464 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SDI TRIALYTICS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of SDI trialytics LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to form a limited liability company under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is SDI trialytics LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the date of filing at 9:00 A.M.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of July, 2008.

Andrew Kress Authorized Officer

102367.00120/21700378v.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0719